### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM828325

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Bean Technologies Corporation		07/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JBT AEROTECH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	70 West Madision Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 4400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5425403	IOPS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2062240779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com **Correspondent Name:** Jerald E. Nagae

Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2346-G062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerald E. Nagae
SIGNATURE:	/Jerald E. Nagae/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=iOPS Assignment 073123#page1.tif source=iOPS Assignment 073123#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0833**

#### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 70 West Madison Street, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60602, USA (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), adopted and used the trademarks listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, **JBT AEROTECH CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 70 West Madison Street, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60602 USA (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date of execution set forth below, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns unto ASSIGNEE the entire rights and titles to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks, all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to any of the foregoing, all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing.

Executed at Evanston, Illinoishis 31 day of July , 2023.

# JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By: James L. Marvin

who expressly declares to be duly empowered to act on behalf of the assignor, as well as to execute assignment documents and to transfer the intellectual property rights which are object of this agreement, assigns and transfers the marks listed in schedule A to ASSIGNEE. JBT AEROTECH CORPORATION

By: James L. Marvin

Title: Vice President

who expressly declares to be duly empowered to act on behalf of the company, as well as to execute assignment documents. The Assignee does hereby declare that it is engaged in a branch of activity compatible with the products/services covered by the trademark registrations/applications object of this assignment. Both parties agree that the assignee may take the necessary steps in order to proceed with the necessary recordal before the Brazilian Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0834

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Int'l Class(es)	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
IOPS	9	Brazil	912889039	October 16, 2018
IOPS	35	Brazil	912889055	October 16, 2018
IOPS	37	Brazil	912889080	October 16, 2018
IOPS	42	Brazil	912889110	October 16, 2018
IOPS	9, 35, 37, 38, 42	Canada	TMA1088195	November 20, 2020
IOPS	9, 35, 37, 42	International registration	1370245	June 12, 2017
		designating Albania,		
		Australia, China,		
}		Colombia, Egypt,		
	;	European Union, Israel,		
		India, Japan, Liechtenstein,		
		Morocco, Monaco,		
		Montenegro, Mexico,		
		Norway, New Zealand,		
		Oman, Russia, San Marino,		
		Serbia, Singapore, South		
		Korea, Switzerland,		
		Tunisia, Turkey, Vietnam		
IOPS	9, 35, 37, 42	United Kingdom	UK00801370245	March 21, 2018
IOPS	9, 35, 37, 42	United States	5425403	March 13, 2018

[[DMS:6135861v3:07/18/2023-10:12 PM]]

**RECORDED: 07/31/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008150 FRAME: 0835